
 

 

WOLFEBORO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE 

Tuesday, July 21, 2021 

8:00 AM 

Wolfeboro Town Hall –Great Hall 
 

 

Call to order      

 

Approval of Minutes 

i. June 15, 2021 Meeting  

Minutes are included for the Committee’s review. 

Introductions 

i. Introductions & desired EDC outcomes – All 

 

Old Business 

ii. Business Survey Update – Robyn Masteller, Chairman 

iii. Marketing update – Carrie Duran, Chairman 

 

New Business 

i. Membership list attached -  Dave 

ii. 1:1 updates – Dave, All 

iii. T&L Article - All 

iv. Workforce Housing legislation and Planning Board – Mike, Tavis 

v. Sidewalk painting - Dave 

vi. 2021-2022 EDC Work Plan  

Selectmen’s Report — Brian Deshaies/Linda Murray 

ED Director Report — Tavis Austin 

Other Business 

Next Meeting Tuesday August 17, 2021 8:00 AM- Great Room 

Adjournment 

 

If there is anyone with a disability needing modifications and/or auxiliary aid to access this meeting, 

please notify the Planning Department at 569-5970 at least 24 hours prior to this meeting. 

 

  

https://www.wolfeboronh.us/economic-development-committee/minutes/edc-minutes-13


 

EDC Membership 

 

 

Name Contact Role Term 

Expiration 

    

Liz Baker 

McClain 

lbakermcclain@brewsteracademy.org Member 2024 

Carrie Duran carriemartinduran@gmail.com Member 

Chair, Marketing 

Committee 

2023 

Steve Durgan Steve@goodhueandhawkins.com Member 2022 

Kathy Eaton 

Fairmont 

kathy@nhwordsmith.com Member 2024 

Dominic Endicott dominic.endicott@gmail.com Member 2022 

David Maher davidmmaher@gmail.com Member, Chair 2023 

Robyn Masteller rmasteller@mvsb.com Member, Vice-Chair 2022 

Jeremy Roberge jroberge@hugginshospital.org Member 2024 

Kathy Tetreault ktetreault@govwentworth.k12.nh.us Member 2023 

    

Mary Devries mary@wolfeborochamber.com Alternate 2022 

Barry Elliott efecat54@metrocast.net Alternate 2024 

Mike Hodder mikeh@mailbox.org Alternate 2023 

Lucy Van Cleve Lucy.vancleeve@nemoves.com Alternate 2024 

    

Brian Deshaies Bsdeshaies@gmail.com BOS  

Linda Murray murray@worldpath.net BOS  

    

Tavis Austin planningdirector@wolfeboronh.us EDC Staff  

Amy Capone-

Muccio 

tmsecretary@wolfeboronh.us EDC Staff  

Christine Doherty cdoherty@wolfeboronh.us EDC Staff  

 


